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SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-1 26th February 2023

Junior C 500m HEATS (3)

Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points

Oskar MANN (SS)M
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Frances LIU (CSC)F
Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F

Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M
William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Georgia HEMUS (SES)F

Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M
Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M
Ava STELLA (SES)F




Referee:

No

HEAT 1
217
513

25
542

HEAT 2
179
528

16
540

HEAT 3
536
126
122

Club

SK8
CSC
SS
SS

SK8
SS
CSC
SS

CSC
SK8
SS

i
\\‘. N
R

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Mark Portman

Skater

Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F
Raph CHEAH (SS)M
Adam ARGYROS (SS)M

Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F
Daniel GARTON (CSC)M
Ashley THORBURN (SS)F

Adrian NERRA (CSC)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Josh ATTIAH (SS)M

SKATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-2

Senior B 500m HEATS (3)

Note

O

Time

56.72

54.09

57.25

26th February 2023

Place
Heat

[

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-3 26th February 2023

Junior D 500m HEATS (2)

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
HEAT 1

91 CSC Xiran CAO (CSC)F Q 1.09.69 1

62 CSC Tong TONG (CSC)F Q 2

48 SES Mack KONECNY (SES)M 3

3 SK8 Luca WONG (Sk8)M 4
HEAT 2

84 CSC Jeffrey ZHU (CSC)M Q 1.15.00 1

21 SK8 Lucas RITH (Sk8)M
81 CSC Leonardo LIU (CSC)M
9 SK8 Billy PERRYMAN (SK8)M Fall DNF
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SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman

No

HEAT 1
534
10
532
230
168

HEAT 2
531
159
242
140

Club

SS
SK8
SS
SK8
SK8

SS
CSC
SK8
CSC

Skater

Jet THORBURN (SS)M
Thomas FORBES (SK8)M
Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F
Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M
Rory LANTZ (SK8)M

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M
Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F
Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F

SKATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-4

Junior B 500m HEATS (2)

Note

O

FS1

Time

53.47

54.16

26th February 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points
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SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-6 26th February 2023

Senior A 500m HEATS (2)

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
HEAT 1

129 SK8 Harry GEARY (SK8) Q 58.80 1 FS1

88 SS Dean MELIDEO (SS)M Q 2

45 SS Will WANLESS (SS)M 3 FS1

249 SS  Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M 4

504 SK8 Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M 5
HEAT 2

51 SS  Declan PORTMAN (SS)M Q 49.38 1

155 CSC Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M Q 2

54 SS  Oscar SKIDMORE (SS) 3 Relegated

142 SS Tom BURGDORF(SS)M 4
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SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-7 26th February 2023

Junior C 500m SEMIS (2)

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Semi  Final  Points
SEMI 1

524 SS  Oskar MANN (SS)M Q 1.03.29 1

517 SK8 Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F Q

503 CSC Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M 3
SEMI 2

510 CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M Q 1.03.18 1

248 CSC William PEVERILL (CSC)M Q

96 SK8  Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M
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SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-8 26th February 2023

Senior B 500m SEMIS (2)

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Semi  Final  Points
SEMI 1

217 SK8 Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M Q 53.64 1

126 SK8 Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M Q

528 SS  Stefany VARGAS (SS)F 3
SEMI 2

179 SK8 Kevin GEARY (SK8)M Q 58.5 1

536 CSC Adrian NERRA (CSC)M Q

513  CSC Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F
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Referee: Mark Portman

No

534
531
10
159

Club

SS
SS
SK8
CSC

S‘KATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD
Event 1.2-10
Junior B 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Jet THORBURN (SS)M 55.28
Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M

Thomas FORBES (SK8)M

Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M

26th February 2023

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




S‘KATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-11

No

99
172
163
186
227

Junior A 500m FINAL

Club Skater Note Time

CSC Drew BONDINI (CSC)M 52.53
SS Lahna MEADOWS (SS)
CSC Daniel WONG (CSC)M

SS  Leah CRISP (SS)

SS  Matilda WANLESS (SS)

26th February 2023

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

5 /10K
Points




SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman

No

78
117
71
526
167

Club

SS
SK8
CSC
CSC
SES

S‘KATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-12

Senior C 500m FINAL

Skater

Hampar DELICE (SS)M
Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M

Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M
Indy JOHNSON (CSC)F
Grant MULHALL (SES)M

Note Time

1.05.62

26th February 2023

Place Place 5/10K
Semi Final Points

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th




S‘KATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-13

No

129
155
51
88

Senior A 500m FINAL

Club Skater Note Time
SK8 Harry GEARY (SK8) FS1 49.13
CSC Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M FS1
SS Declan PORTMAN (SS)M FS1

SS  Dean MELIDEO (SS)M

26th February 2023

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points
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SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-14 26th February 2023

No

524
510
248
517

Club

SS
CSC
CSC
SK8

Junior C 500m FINAL

Place Place 5/10K

Shalier e Ul Heat Final Points
Oskar MANN (SS)M 1.01.54 1st
Ben RANDALL (CSC)M 2nd
William PEVERILL (CSC)M 3rd

Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F 4th



SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman

No

179
217
126
536

Club

SK8
SK8
SK8
CSC

Senior B 500m FINAL

Skater

Kevin GEARY (SK8)M

Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Adrian NERRA (CSC)M

S‘KATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-15

Note

FS1

Time

55.22

26th February 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points



SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes

No

91
62
48
21
81

84

Club

CSC
CSC
SES
SK8
CSC
SK8
SK8
CSC

Junior D 1500m FINAL

Skater

Xiran CAO (CSC)F

Tong TONG (CSC)F
Mack KONECNY (SES)M
Lucas RITH (Sk8)M
Leonardo LIU (CSC)M
Luca WONG (Sk8)M

Billy PERRYMAN (SK8)M
Jeffrey ZHU (CSC)M

SKATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-16

Note

Time

3.35.66

26th February 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
DNS

5 /10K
Points
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SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes

No

234
510
248
524
517
514
223
503
96

535
543

Club

SK8
CSC
CSC
SS
SK8
CSC
CSC
CSC
SK8
CSC
SES
SES

Junior C 1500m FINAL

Skater

Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F

Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Oskar MANN (SS)M
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Frances LIU (CSC)F
Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M
Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M
Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M
Georgia HEMUS (SES)F
Ava STELLA (SES)F

Event 1.2-17

Note

Time

3.05.43

26th February 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth
10th
11th
12th

5 /10K
Points
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SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes

No

531
10
532
534
159
230
242
168
140

Club

SS
SK8
SS
SS
CSC
SK8
SK8
SK8
CSC

Junior B 3000m FINAL

Skater

Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Thomas FORBES (SK8)M
Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F

Jet THORBURN (SS)M
Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M
Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M
Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F
Rory LANTZ (SK8)M

Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F

Event 1.2-18

Note

Time

5.40.44

26th February 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth

5 /10K
Points
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Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes Event 1.2-19 26th February 2023

No

172
227
163
186
99

Junior A 5000m FINAL

Place Place 5/10K

Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
SS  Lahna MEADOWS (SS) 9.26.75 1st
SS  Matilda WANLESS (SS) 2nd

CSC Daniel WONG (CSC)M 3rd
SS  Leah CRISP (SS) 4th

CSC  Drew BONDINI (CSC)M 5th
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Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes Event 1.2-20 26th February 2023

No

78
117
71
526
167

Club

SS
SK8
CSC
CSC
SES

Senior C 3000m FINAL

Place Place 5/10K

Shalier e Ul Heat Final Points
Hampar DELICE (SS)M 6.56.25 1st
Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M 2nd
Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M 3rd
Indy JOHNSON (CSC)F 4th

Grant MULHALL (SES)M DNS
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SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes Event 1.2-21 26th February 2023

No

126
179
540
25
16
217
513
122
536
528
542

Club

SK8
SK8
SS
SS
CSC
SK8
CSC
SS
CSC
SS
SS

Senior B 5000m ELIMINATION

Place Place 5/10K

Shalier e Ul Heat Final Points

Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M 9.38.22 1st
Kevin GEARY (SK8)M 2nd
Ashley THORBURN (SS)F 3rd
Raph CHEAH (SS)M 4th
Daniel GARTON (CSC)M 5th
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M 6th
Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F 7th
Josh ATTIAH (SS)M 8th
Adrian NERRA (CSC)M 9th
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F DQ-TF
Adam ARGYROS (SS)M DNS




Referee: lan Hughes

No

129
54
45

155

504
142
51
88

249

Club

SK8
SS
SS

CSC

SK8
SS
SS
SS
SS
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SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

SKATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-22

Senior A 5000m ELIMINATION

Skater

Harry GEARY (SK8)

Oscar SKIDMORE (SS)

Will WANLESS (SS)M

Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M
Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
Tom BURGDORF(SS)M
Declan PORTMAN (SS)M
Dean MELIDEO (SS)M
Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M

Note

Time

8.26.53

26th February 2023

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

5 /10K
Points




Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event 1.2-23 26th February 2023

Junior RELAYS

No Club Skater Note Time HESE L ECEE S

Heat Final  Points

TEAM 1 GREEN 8.07.03 1st

10 SK8 Thomas FORBES (SK8)M

230 SK8 Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M

543 SES Ava STELLA (SES)F

514 CSC Raymon HAN (CSC)M

81 CSC Leonardo LIU (CSC)M
TEAM 2 RED DQ

140 CSC Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F

242 SK8 Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F

2 CSC  Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M
534 SS  Jet THORBURN (SS)M
3 SK8  Luca WONG (Sk8)M
TEAM 3 YELLOW 7.31.13 DQ

168 SK8 Rory LANTZ (SK8)M
531 SS  Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
96 SK8 Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M
524 SS  Oskar MANN (SS)M

9 SK8 Billy PERRYMAN (SK8)M

TEAM 4 WHITE DQ

532 SS  Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F
223 CSC Frances LIU (CSC)F
535 SES Georgia HEMUS (SES)F
21 SK8 Lucas RITH (Sk8)M

48 SES Mack KONECNY (SES)M




Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event 1.2-24 26th February 2023

Senior RELAYS

No Club Skater Note Time HESE L ECEE S

Heat Final Points
TEAM 5 BLACK 6.40.65 1st
129 SK8 Harry GEARY (SK8)
126 SK8 Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
163 CSC Daniel WONG (CSC)M
TEAM 2 RED 2nd
51 SS Declan PORTMAN (SS)M
249 SS  Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M
513 CSC Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F
227 SS Matilda WANLESS (SS)
TEAM 3 YELLOW 6.40.31 DQ
54 SS Oscar SKIDMORE (SS)
504 SK8 Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
16 CSC Daniel GARTON (CSC)M
528 SS Stefany VARGAS (SS)F
TEAM 1 GREEN DQ
45 SS  WIill WANLESS (SS)M
155 CSC Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M
217 SK8 Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
186 SS Leah CRISP (SS)
TEAM 6 BLUE DQ
142 SS  Tom BURGDORF(SS)M
179 SK8 Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
536 CSC Adrian NERRA (CSC)M
172 SS Lahna MEADOWS (SS)




