

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-1 26th February 2023

Junior C 500m HEATS (3)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
HEAT 1							
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M	Q	1.02.23	1		
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F	Q		2		
223	CSC	Frances LIU (CSC)F			3		
234	SK8	Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F			4		
HEAT 2							
96	SK8	Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M	Q	1.04.37	1		
248	CSC	William PEVERILL (CSC)M	Q		2		
514	CSC	Raymon HAN (CSC)M			3		
535	SES	Georgia HEMUS (SES)F			4		
HEAT 3							
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M	Q	1.07.04	1		
503	CSC	Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M	Q		2		
2	CSC	Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M			3		
543	SES	Ava STELLA (SES)F			4		



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-2 26th February 2023

Senior B 500m HEATS (3)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
HEAT 1							
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M	Q	56.72	1		
513	CSC	Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F	Q		2		
25	SS	Raph CHEAH (SS)M			3		
542	SS	Adam ARGYROS (SS)M			4		
HEAT 2							
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M	Q	54.09	1		
528	SS	Stefany VARGAS (SS)F	Q		2		
16	CSC	Daniel GARTON (CSC)M			3		
540	SS	Ashley THORBURN (SS)F			4		
HEAT 3							
536	CSC	Adrian NERRA (CSC)M	Q	57.25	1		
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M	Q		2		
122	SS	Josh ATTIAH (SS)M			3		



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-3 26th February 2023

Junior D 500m HEATS (2)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
HEAT 1							
91	CSC	Xiran CAO (CSC)F	Q	1.09.69	1		
62	CSC	Tong TONG (CSC)F	Q		2		
48	SES	Mack KONECNY (SES)M			3		
3	SK8	Luca WONG (Sk8)M			4		
HEAT 2							
84	CSC	Jeffrey ZHU (CSC)M	Q	1.15.00	1		
21	SK8	Lucas RITH (Sk8)M	Q		2		
81	CSC	Leonardo LIU (CSC)M			3		
9	SK8	Billy PERRYMAN (SK8)M	Fall		DNF		



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-4 26th February 2023

Junior B 500m HEATS (2)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
HEAT 1							
534	SS	Jet THORBURN (SS)M	Q	53.47	1		
10	SK8	Thomas FORBES (SK8)M	Q		2		
532	SS	Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F			3		
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M			4		
168	SK8	Rory LANTZ (SK8)M			5		
HEAT 2							
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M	Q	54.16	1		
159	CSC	Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M	Q		2		
242	SK8	Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F			3		
140	CSC	Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F	FS1		4		



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-5 26th February 2023

Senior C 500m HEATS (2)

No Club Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K Heat Final Points





Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-6 26th February 2023

Senior A 500m HEATS (2)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
HEAT 1							
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)	Q	58.80	1	FS1	
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M	Q		2		
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M			3	FS1	
249	SS	Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M			4		
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M			5		
HEAT 2							
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)M	Q	49.38	1		
155	CSC	Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M	Q		2		
54	SS	Oscar SKIDMORE (SS)			3	Relega	ated
142	SS	Tom BURGDORF(SS)M			4		



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-7 26th February 2023

Junior C 500m SEMIS (2)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
SEMI 1							
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M	Q	1.03.29	1		
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F	Q		2		
503	CSC	Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M			3		
SEMI 2							
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M	Q	1.03.18	1		
248	CSC	William PEVERILL (CSC)M	Q		2		
96	SK8	Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M			3		



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-8 26th February 2023

Senior B 500m SEMIS (2)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
SEMI 1							
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M	Q	53.64	1		
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M	Q		2		
528	SS	Stefany VARGAS (SS)F			3		
SEMI 2							
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M	Q	58.5	1		
536	CSC	Adrian NERRA (CSC)M	Q		2		
513	CSC	Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F			3		



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-9 26th February 2023

Junior D 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
91	CSC	Xiran CAO (CSC)F		1.09.88		1st	
62	CSC	Tong TONG (CSC)F				2nd	
84	CSC	Jeffrey ZHU (CSC)M				3rd	
21	SK8	Lucas RITH (Sk8)M				4th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-10 26th February 2023

Junior B 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
534	SS	Jet THORBURN (SS)M		55.28		1st	
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M				2nd	
10	SK8	Thomas FORBES (SK8)M				3rd	
159	CSC	Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M				4th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-11 26th February 2023

Junior A 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
99	CSC	Drew BONDINI (CSC)M		52.53		1st	
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)				2nd	
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M				3rd	
186	SS	Leah CRISP (SS)				4th	
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)				5th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-12 26th February 2023

Senior C 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
78	SS	Hampar DELICE (SS)M		1.05.62		1st	
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M				2nd	
71	CSC	Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M				3rd	
526	CSC	Indy JOHNSON (CSC)F				4th	
167	SES	Grant MULHALL (SES)M				5th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-13 26th February 2023

Senior A 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)	FS1	49.13		1st	
155	CSC	Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M	FS1			2nd	
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)M	FS1			3rd	
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M				4th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-14 26th February 2023

Junior C 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M		1.01.54		1st	
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M				2nd	
248	CSC	William PEVERILL (CSC)M				3rd	
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F				4th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-15 26th February 2023

Senior B 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M		55.22		1st	
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M				2nd	
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M				3rd	
536	CSC	Adrian NERRA (CSC)M	FS1			4th	



Referee: lan Hughes Event 1.2-16 26th February 2023

Junior D 1500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
91	CSC	Xiran CAO (CSC)F		3.35.66		1st	
62	CSC	Tong TONG (CSC)F				2nd	
48	SES	Mack KONECNY (SES)M				3rd	
21	SK8	Lucas RITH (Sk8)M				4th	
81	CSC	Leonardo LIU (CSC)M				5th	
3	SK8	Luca WONG (Sk8)M				6th	
9	SK8	Billy PERRYMAN (SK8)M				7th	
84	CSC	Jeffrey ZHU (CSC)M				DNS	



Referee: lan Hughes Event 1.2-17 26th February 2023

Junior C 1500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
234	SK8	Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F		3.05.43		1st	
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M				2nd	
248	CSC	William PEVERILL (CSC)M				3rd	
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M				4th	
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F				5th	
514	CSC	Raymon HAN (CSC)M				6th	
223	CSC	Frances LIU (CSC)F				7th	
503	CSC	Thomas WELSMAN (CSC)M				8th	
96	SK8	Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M				9th	
2	CSC	Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M				10th	
535	SES	Georgia HEMUS (SES)F				11th	
543	SES	Ava STELLA (SES)F				12th	



Referee: lan Hughes Event 1.2-18 26th February 2023

Junior B 3000m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M		5.40.44		1st	
10	SK8	Thomas FORBES (SK8)M				2nd	
532	SS	Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F				3rd	
534	SS	Jet THORBURN (SS)M				4th	
159	CSC	Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M				5th	
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M				6th	
242	SK8	Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F				7th	
168	SK8	Rory LANTZ (SK8)M				8th	
140	CSC	Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F				9th	



Referee: lan Hughes Event 1.2-19 26th February 2023

Junior A 5000m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)		9.26.75		1st	
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)				2nd	
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M				3rd	
186	SS	Leah CRISP (SS)				4th	
99	CSC	Drew BONDINI (CSC)M				5th	



Referee: lan Hughes Event 1.2-20 26th February 2023

Senior C 3000m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
78	SS	Hampar DELICE (SS)M		6.56.25		1st	
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M				2nd	
71	CSC	Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M				3rd	
526	CSC	Indy JOHNSON (CSC)F				4th	
167	SES	Grant MULHALL (SES)M				DNS	



Referee: lan Hughes Event 1.2-21 26th February 2023

Senior B 5000m ELIMINATION

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M		9.38.22		1st	
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M				2nd	
540	SS	Ashley THORBURN (SS)F				3rd	
25	SS	Raph CHEAH (SS)M				4th	
16	CSC	Daniel GARTON (CSC)M				5th	
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M				6th	
513	CSC	Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F				7th	
122	SS	Josh ATTIAH (SS)M				8th	
536	CSC	Adrian NERRA (CSC)M				9th	
528	SS	Stefany VARGAS (SS)F				DQ - T	F
542	SS	Adam ARGYROS (SS)M				DNS	



Referee: lan Hughes Event 1.2-22 26th February 2023

Senior A 5000m ELIMINATION

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)		8.26.53		1st	
54	SS	Oscar SKIDMORE (SS)				2nd	
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M				3rd	
155	CSC	Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M				4th	
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M				5th	
142	SS	Tom BURGDORF(SS)M				6th	
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)M				7th	
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M				8th	
249	SS	Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M				9th	



Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event 1.2-23 26th February 2023

Junior RELAYS

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place	Place	5 /10K
TEAM 1		GREEN		8.07.03	Heat	Final 1st	Points
10	SK8	Thomas FORBES (SK8)M		0.07.03		131	
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M					
543	SES	Ava STELLA (SES)F					
543 514	CSC	Raymon HAN (CSC)M					
		· · · ·					
81 TEAM 2	CSC	Leonardo LIU (CSC)M				DO	
TEAM 2	000	RED				DQ	
140	CSC	Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F					
242	SK8	Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F					
2	CSC	Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M					
534	SS	Jet THORBURN (SS)M					
3	SK8	Luca WONG (Sk8)M					
TEAM 3		YELLOW		7.31.13		DQ	
168	SK8	Rory LANTZ (SK8)M					
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M					
96	SK8	Jack VUCUR (Sk8)M					
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M					
9	SK8	Billy PERRYMAN (SK8)M					
TEAM 4		WHITE				DQ	
532	SS	Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F					
223	CSC	Frances LIU (CSC)F					
535	SES	Georgia HEMUS (SES)F					
21	SK8	Lucas RITH (Sk8)M					
48	SES	Mack KONECNY (SES)M					



Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event 1.2-24 26th February 2023

Senior RELAYS

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
TEAM 5		BLACK		6.40.65		1st	
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)					
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M					
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M					
TEAM 2		RED				2nd	
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)M					
249	SS	Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M					
513	CSC	Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F					
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)					
TEAM 3		YELLOW		6.40.31		DQ	
54	SS	Oscar SKIDMORE (SS)					
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M					
16	CSC	Daniel GARTON (CSC)M					
528	SS	Stefany VARGAS (SS)F					
TEAM 1		GREEN				DQ	
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M					
155	CSC	Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M					
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M					
186	SS	Leah CRISP (SS)					
TEAM 6		BLUE				DQ	
142	SS	Tom BURGDORF(SS)M					
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M					
536	CSC	Adrian NERRA (CSC)M					
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)					